Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENT	SONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
IAN WILLIAM MANN	Name: ADVANCED ENGINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
	Internal Address: SUITE 1050			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(las) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11150 W. OLYMPIC BLVD.			
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 11, 2006				
Assignment Merger	Other Lond Models			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: LOS ANGELES			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 90064			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	П., Г.,			
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes V No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
,				
11/332,684				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: EDWARD A. SOKOLSKI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address;SUITE 105	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3868 CARSON STREET	Enclosed			
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)			
City: TORRANCE	8. Payment information			
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 90503-8706	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (310) 540-5631				
Fax Number: (310) 540-2699	b. Deposit Account Number 19-3129			
Email Address: EDSOKOLSKI@CS.COM	Authorized User Name EDWARD A. SOKOLSKI			
9. Signature: July Saliel	1/15/26			
Signature	Dete			
EDWARD A, SOKOLSKI2	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1458, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020209 FRAME: 0235

COURT 91/

PTG/SB/15 (BB.C.)

Approved for use Inrough 05/.1/2002 OMB 9551-00.

U. S. Palent and Trademerk Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwirk Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless it hispapeys a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number (Optional) 5481	
Whereas, I, IAN MANN	ofC	198 COE S'	PREET CA 93010	, hareaft
referred to as applicant, have invented certain				
EMPLOYING UNDULATING RAMP DRIVEN		_		
for which an application for a United S Application Number/  Y for which an application for a United S		······································		
Whereas, ADVANCED ENGINE TECHNOLO	GIES, A C	DECRADO CO	RPORATION	_ hersin referred i
"assignee" whose mailing address is 11150 IOS Al sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and im	AT SELECTION	900CA	Ste.1050	is dev
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of			), the rec	eipt v.hereof is lac
knowledged, and other good and valuable cor				
and transfer unto said assignee the full and ex				*
entire right, title and interest in and to any and				
hereby authorize and request the Commissi				
Petent to said assignee, of the entire right, title				
and for the use and behoof of his legal represe				
be gr≆nted, as fully and entirely as the same w been made.	Fraiti 1994 <b>0 06</b> 6	in neid by <b>me</b>	nac this assign	nmer and sale no
•		- 	20	
	y of	<del></del>	. 20	06
CAMARILLO, CALIFORNIA	6 /	17.	H-7//	Topocouri (a. p. sp. s )
			(Signature)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of he individual case. Any office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

JAN 11,2006 12:18A

3105402699

page .

PATENT REEL: 020209 FRAME: 0236